
Hanover at Indiana
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Hanover vs Indiana (10/17/2025 at Bloomington, Ind., )

Hanover (9-2-2) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

2 Betz, David 0 0 0 0 0 75
3 Barber, McLain 1 0 0 0 1 52
12 Seabaugh, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 63
18 Yearwood, Gavin 0 0 0 0 1 46
19 Farias, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 46
24 Pavlisko, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 58
26 Hubert, Cole 0 0 0 0 1 52
47 Campos, Patricio 1 0 0 0 1 46

d 42 Beck, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 56
f 11 McMillen, Miles 2 0 0 0 1 46
gk 1 Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez, Rodrigo 0 0 0 0 0 64

--Substitutes--
4 Burchett, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 44
7 Doherty, Grant 0 0 0 0 0 15
8 Gotoh, Nico 0 0 0 0 0 15
9 Snowden, David 0 0 0 0 2 5
10 Elizarraras, Brandon 0 0 0 0 1 39
14 Marx, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 57
15 Soto, Mateo 0 0 0 0 0 44

f 21 Azzara, John 0 0 0 0 0 5
22 Schoellig, Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 26
28 Cheshire, Griffin 0 0 0 0 1 27

f 29 Miller, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 15
34 Dizdar, Omar 0 0 0 0 2 39
41 Chawla, Kunal 0 0 0 0 0 29
43 Perez, Jose 0 0 0 0 0 11
45 Minogue, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 4 0 0 0 11

Indiana (9-3-1) 8
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 5 Akoum, Victor 2 2 0 0 1 90
d 13 Barger, Alex 1 1 0 1 0 64
d 26 Gaydosh, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 33
d 27 Kinsella, Nolan 2 0 0 1 0 68
f 7 Fedrizzi, Jacopo 2 1 0 1 0 64
f 14 Bogard, Easton 5 1 0 0 0 44
f 20 Murador, Clay 0 0 0 0 0 33
gk 1 Michel, Judewellin 0 0 0 1 0 90
m 6 Wagoner, Jack 0 0 0 0 1 45
m 12 Nesci, Michael 1 1 1 0 0 68
m 23 Joseph, Noah 1 1 0 1 0 55

--Substitutes--
d 2 Do, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 26
d 4 Maher, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 35
m 8 Stewart, Seth 2 2 1 0 0 26
f 9 Swan, Colton 1 1 1 1 0 46
f 10 Ault, Palmer 3 3 3 0 0 30
f 11 Oduro, Collins 0 0 0 2 0 30
f 15 Bezerra, Luka 2 2 2 0 0 26
m 16 Heuer, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 13
m 17 Shreffler, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 32
d 19 Minzey, Breckin 0 0 0 0 0 22
m 22 Dreher, EJ 1 0 0 0 1 22
d 25 Reidell, Luke 1 0 0 2 0 26

Totals 24 15 8 10 3

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Gutierrez Olvera

Gonzalez, Rodrigo
63:33 5 3

22 Schoellig, Patrick 26:27 3 4

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Michel, Judewellin 90:00 0 0

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Hanover 0 0 0
Indiana 3 5 8

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Hanover 3 1 4
Indiana 10 14 24

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Hanover 3 4 7
Indiana 0 0 0

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Hanover 1 1 2
Indiana 1 7 8

Fouls 1 2 Total
Hanover 4 7 11
Indiana 1 2 3

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 20:23 IND Nesci, Michael unassisted Scored at the top left of goal off right foot

2 35:28 IND Swan, Colton Oduro, Collins Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

3 40:04 IND Ault, Palmer unassisted Scored at the top right of goal off right foot

4 49:37 IND Ault, Palmer Kinsella, Nolan; Oduro, Collins Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

5 63:33 IND Ault, Palmer Fedrizzi, Jacopo; Barger, Alex Scored at the bottom right of goal off left foot

6 64:26 IND Bezerra, Luka Michel, Judewellin; Swan, Colton Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

7 70:02 IND Stewart, Seth Reidell, Luke Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

8 84:35 IND Bezerra, Luka Reidell, Luke; Joseph, Noah Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot



Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-IND #26 Gaydosh, Drew (30:35); YELLOW-HAN #26 Hubert, Cole (60:18);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 1947
Stadium: ,Jerry Yeagley Field at Bill Armstrong Stadium (Bloomington, Ind., )
Officials: Referee: Youssef Elmessoussi; AssistantReferee1: Abdu Bensalah; AssistantReferee2: Mark Larson;
Offsides: Hanover 2, Indiana 2



Hanover at Indiana
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Hanover vs Indiana (10/17/2025 at Bloomington, Ind., )

Time Play
00:00 Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez,Rodrigo at goalie for Hanover.
00:00 Michel,Judewellin at goalie for Indiana.
0:59 Goal kick by Hanover Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez,Rodrigo.
3:05 Shot by Indiana Bogard,Easton, off target.
3:10 Goal kick by Hanover Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez,Rodrigo.
3:34 Offside against Hanover.
5:29 Shot by Indiana Bogard,Easton, blocked.
5:41 Corner kick by Indiana [5:41].
6:33 Throw in by Hanover [6:33].
7:44 Throw in by Indiana [7:44].
8:56 Shot by Indiana Kinsella,Nolan, blocked.
9:03 Offside against Indiana.
10:55 Throw in by Hanover [10:55].
11:12 Throw in by Hanover [11:12].
11:24 Goal kick by Indiana Michel,Judewellin.
12:00 Foul on Hanover McMillen,Miles; free kick awarded to Indiana Wagoner,Jack.
13:42 Shot by Indiana Fedrizzi,Jacopo, bottom left of net, blocked, save by Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez,Rodrigo.
13:49 Shot by Indiana Bogard,Easton, off target.
13:56 Goal kick by Hanover Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez,Rodrigo.
14:29 Shot by Indiana Barger,Alex, bottom center of net, save by Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez,Rodrigo.
15:09 Throw in by Indiana [15:09].
15:21 Throw in by Indiana [15:21].
15:50 Offside against Indiana.
16:08 Throw in by Hanover [16:08].
16:44 Corner kick by Hanover [16:44].
17:23 Throw in by Hanover [17:23].
17:42 Shot by Hanover McMillen,Miles, blocked.
18:15 Goal kick by Indiana Michel,Judewellin.
19:10 Throw in by Indiana [19:10].
19:43 Goal kick by Hanover Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez,Rodrigo.
20:23 GOAL scored by Indiana Nesci,Michael, top left of goal off right foot.
21:09 Shot by Indiana Bogard,Easton, bottom center of net, save by Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez,Rodrigo.
22:25 Foul on Indiana Wagoner,Jack; free kick awarded to Hanover Pavlisko,Andrew.
22:44 Indiana substitution: Swan,Colton for Bogard,Easton.
23:13 Shot by Hanover McMillen,Miles, off target.
23:18 Goal kick by Indiana Michel,Judewellin.
26:01 Throw in by Hanover [26:01].
27:12 Foul on Hanover Barber,McLain; free kick awarded to Indiana Swan,Colton.
27:29 Hanover substitution: Soto,Mateo for McMillen,Miles.
27:29 Hanover substitution: Burchett,Matt for Yearwood,Gavin.
27:29 Hanover substitution: Elizarraras,Brandon for Farias,Alex.
27:29 Hanover substitution: Dizdar,Omar for Pavlisko,Andrew.
27:29 Hanover substitution: Chawla,Kunal for Campos,Patricio.
28:19 Throw in by Hanover [28:19].
28:44 Foul on Hanover Dizdar,Omar; free kick awarded to Indiana Wagoner,Jack.
30:35 Yellow card on Indiana Gaydosh,Drew for Unsporting
30:39 Shot by Hanover Barber,McLain, off target.
30:58 Goal kick by Indiana Michel,Judewellin.
32:05 Throw in by Hanover [32:05].
33:24 Indiana substitution: Maher,Josh for Murador,Clay.
33:24 Indiana substitution: Ault,Palmer for Joseph,Noah.
33:24 Indiana substitution: Oduro,Collins for Gaydosh,Drew.
33:24 Hanover substitution: Pavlisko,Andrew for Barber,McLain.
33:24 Hanover substitution: Cheshire,Griffin for Seabaugh,Brandon.
33:24 Hanover substitution: Marx,Carter for Hubert,Cole.
33:27 Goal kick by Indiana Michel,Judewellin.
33:37 Throw in by Indiana [33:37].
35:28 GOAL scored by Indiana Swan,Colton, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Oduro,Collins.
35:30 Throw in by Indiana [35:30].
36:25 Goal kick by Hanover Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez,Rodrigo.
37:50 Offside against Hanover.
38:16 Foul on Hanover Dizdar,Omar; free kick awarded to Indiana Ault,Palmer.
38:55 Throw in by Indiana [38:55].
39:05 Throw in by Hanover [39:05].



Time Play
39:18 Goal kick by Indiana Michel,Judewellin.
40:04 GOAL scored by Indiana Ault,Palmer, top right of goal off right foot.
41:13 Throw in by Hanover [41:13].
41:32 Throw in by Hanover [41:32].
42:40 Throw in by Indiana [42:40].
44:31 Throw in by Indiana [44:31].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Hanover substitution: Hubert,Cole for Beck,Andrew.



Hanover at Indiana
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Hanover vs Indiana (10/17/2025 at Bloomington, Ind., )

Time Play
45:00 Indiana substitution: Shreffler,Justin for Wagoner,Jack.
45:00 Hanover substitution: Barber,McLain for Soto,Mateo.
45:00 Hanover substitution: Seabaugh,Brandon for Cheshire,Griffin.
45:00 Hanover substitution: McMillen,Miles for Burchett,Matt.
45:00 Hanover substitution: Yearwood,Gavin for Elizarraras,Brandon.
45:00 Hanover substitution: Farias,Alex for Dizdar,Omar.
45:00 Hanover substitution: Campos,Patricio for Chawla,Kunal.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Hanover: Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez,Rodrigo

(GK),Betz,David,Barber,McLain,McMillen,Miles,Seabaugh,Brandon,Marx,Carter,Yearwood,Gavin,Farias,Alex,Pavlisko,Andrew,Beck,Andrew,Campos,Patricio
45:00 FOR Indiana: Michel,Judewellin

(GK),Do,Ben,Maher,Josh,Akoum,Victor,Fedrizzi,Jacopo,Swan,Colton,Ault,Palmer,Nesci,Michael,Barger,Alex,Shreffler,Justin,Kinsella,Nolan
45:22 Foul on Hanover Yearwood,Gavin; free kick awarded to Indiana Ault,Palmer.
46:07 Throw in by Hanover [46:07].
46:22 Throw in by Hanover [46:22].
47:28 Throw in by Hanover [47:28].
48:51 Throw in by Hanover [48:51].
49:37 GOAL scored by Indiana Ault,Palmer, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Kinsella,Nolan and Oduro,Collins.
49:40 Throw in by Indiana [49:40].
50:53 Throw in by Hanover [50:53].
51:33 Throw in by Indiana [51:33].
51:56 Throw in by Indiana [51:56].
52:55 Throw in by Indiana [52:55].
53:31 Throw in by Indiana [53:31].
54:17 Corner kick by Hanover [54:17].
55:38 Shot by Indiana Kinsella,Nolan, blocked.
55:44 Throw in by Indiana [55:44].
56:37 Throw in by Indiana [56:37].
57:42 Foul on Indiana Akoum,Victor; free kick awarded to Hanover McMillen,Miles.
58:44 Shot by Hanover Campos,Patricio, blocked.
59:00 Foul on Hanover Campos,Patricio; free kick awarded to Indiana Swan,Colton.
60:18 Yellow card on Hanover Hubert,Cole for Unsporting
60:24 Corner kick by Indiana [60:24].
61:16 Throw in by Hanover [61:16].
63:25 Shot by Indiana Fedrizzi,Jacopo, blocked.
63:33 GOAL scored by Indiana Ault,Palmer, bottom right of goal off left foot; Assist by Fedrizzi,Jacopo and Barger,Alex.
63:33 Indiana substitution: Reidell,Luke for Fedrizzi,Jacopo.
63:33 Indiana substitution: Do,Ben for Barger,Alex.
63:33 Indiana substitution: Stewart,Seth for Ault,Palmer.
63:33 Indiana substitution: Bezerra,Luka for Oduro,Collins.
63:33 Schoellig,Patrick at goalie for Hanover, replacing Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez,Rodrigo.
63:33 Hanover substitution: Gotoh,Nico for Pavlisko,Andrew.
63:33 Hanover substitution: Burchett,Matt for Barber,McLain.
63:33 Hanover substitution: Soto,Mateo for McMillen,Miles.
63:33 Hanover substitution: Cheshire,Griffin for Yearwood,Gavin.
63:33 Hanover substitution: Elizarraras,Brandon for Farias,Alex.
63:33 Hanover substitution: Beck,Andrew for Hubert,Cole.
63:33 Hanover substitution: Dizdar,Omar for Campos,Patricio.
63:33 Foul on Hanover Hubert,Cole; free kick awarded to Indiana Barger,Alex.
64:00 Corner kick by Indiana [64:00].
64:26 GOAL scored by Indiana Bezerra,Luka, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Michel,Judewellin and Swan,Colton.
67:52 Foul on Hanover Cheshire,Griffin; free kick awarded to Indiana Do,Ben.
68:28 Indiana substitution: Dreher,EJ for Nesci,Michael.
68:28 Indiana substitution: Joseph,Noah for Swan,Colton.
68:28 Indiana substitution: Bogard,Easton for Maher,Josh.
68:28 Indiana substitution: Minzey,Breckin for Kinsella,Nolan.
68:28 Corner kick by Indiana [68:28].
70:02 GOAL scored by Indiana Stewart,Seth, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Reidell,Luke.
70:38 Throw in by Indiana [70:38].
72:13 Shot by Indiana Bogard,Easton, blocked.
72:22 Throw in by Indiana [72:22].
72:56 Throw in by Indiana [72:56].
73:35 Corner kick by Indiana [73:35].
74:18 Throw in by Hanover [74:18].
74:49 Hanover substitution: Miller,Tyler for Betz,David.



Time Play
74:49 Hanover substitution: Minogue,Ethan for Seabaugh,Brandon.
74:49 Hanover substitution: Doherty,Grant for Beck,Andrew.
75:17 Corner kick by Indiana [75:17].
76:00 Shot by Indiana Akoum,Victor, bottom right of net, save by Schoellig,Patrick.
76:05 Corner kick by Indiana [76:05].
77:16 Indiana substitution: Heuer,Charlie for Shreffler,Justin.
77:27 Throw in by Indiana [77:27].
78:18 Goal kick by Hanover Schoellig,Patrick.
78:40 Hanover substitution: Chawla,Kunal for Gotoh,Nico.
78:40 Hanover substitution: Perez,Jose for Cheshire,Griffin.
80:19 Shot by Indiana Reidell,Luke, off target.
80:24 Goal kick by Hanover Schoellig,Patrick.
80:58 Throw in by Indiana [80:58].
81:37 Corner kick by Indiana [81:37].
81:40 Shot by Indiana Akoum,Victor, bottom left of net, save by Schoellig,Patrick.
81:40 Shot by Indiana Stewart,Seth, bottom center of net, save by Schoellig,Patrick.
83:05 Foul on Hanover Elizarraras,Brandon; free kick awarded to Indiana Akoum,Victor.
83:34 Throw in by Indiana [83:34].
84:35 GOAL scored by Indiana Bezerra,Luka, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Reidell,Luke and Joseph,Noah.
84:35 Hanover substitution: Azzara,John for Elizarraras,Brandon.
84:35 Hanover substitution: Snowden,David for Dizdar,Omar.
84:54 Foul on Hanover Snowden,David; free kick awarded to Indiana Akoum,Victor.
85:40 Foul on Indiana Dreher,EJ; free kick awarded to Hanover Snowden,David.
86:30 Throw in by Hanover [86:30].
86:56 Shot by Indiana Dreher,EJ, off target.
87:04 Goal kick by Hanover Schoellig,Patrick.
88:27 Throw in by Indiana [88:27].
89:01 Foul on Hanover Snowden,David; free kick awarded to Indiana Reidell,Luke.
89:52 Shot by Indiana Joseph,Noah, bottom center of net, save by Schoellig,Patrick.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


